# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cesari S.r.l.		103/07/2013 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ITALY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Casa Vinicola Sartori S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Casette N. 2	
Internal Address:	Negrar in Valpolicella	
City:	Verona	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ITALY	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2967476	REFOLO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 4102806758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 410 280 6608

Email: msmith@laubscherlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1160 Spa Road

Address Line 2: Suite 2B

Address Line 4: Annapolis, MARYLAND 21403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: L&C

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0141 OF \$40.00 Z96/4/6

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr.	
Signature:	/leljr/	
Date:	03/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=US2967476-Assign-2013-03-19#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0142

## AGREEMENT REGARDING TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is between CESARI S.R.L., a limited liability company of Italy with a principal place of business at Via Stanzano N. 1120, 40024 Castel S. Pietro Terme, Bologna, Italy ("Assignor") and CASA VINICOLA SARTORI S.P.A., a corporation of Italy with a principal place of business at Via Casette N. 2, Negrar in Valpolicella, Verona, Italy ("Assignee").

The Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

Assignor was the owner of the trademark REFOLO of US trademark registration No. 2,967,476 (the "Trademark");

On January 24, 2013, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor assigned, transferred, and conveyed to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and in and to any corresponding foreign trademark rights in the mark REFOLO. The assignment included all statutory and/or common law rights and/or foreign trademark rights for such Trademark, and any and all rights to contest, protest or sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use or conduct in derogation of the Trademark, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom. The assignment included all rights to obtain registrations and/or renewals of registration or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademark; and

This Agreement may be recorded in the US Patent and Trademark Office and shall have the same force and effect as if the original assignment was recorded.

CESARYSRA	CASA VINICOLA SARTORI S.P.A.
Signature:	Signature:
Printed Name: <u>Umberto Cesari</u>	Printed Name V Paolo Sartori
Title: Legal Representative	Title: Legal Representative

Date: March 7, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004985 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 03/19/2013

Date: March 7, 2013